

22.1.2019

Present: Sh. R.K.Tripathi, proxy counsel for Sh. Karan Bal, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Anoop Gahlot , counsel for R-1& R-2.

Sh. M.P.Shahi, counsel for R-3/Insurance company .

W.S have been filed on behalf of R-1, R-2 & R-3/Insurance company.

Copy given to proxy counsel for petitioner.

Heard. File perused.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

ISSUES

- 1. Whether Dhirender sustained injuries in a motor vehicle accident dt. 11.10.2016 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. HR-26AW-2971 being driven by respondent no.1 Himanshu Aggarwal, owned by respondent no. 2 Gopal Mohan Gupta and insured by respondent no.3 L &T General Insurance Co. Ltd. ? ...OPP***
- 2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to claim compensation if so , what amount and from whom? ... OPP***
- 3. Relief .
No other issue has arisen or pressed.***

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsels for the parties that there is likelihood of settlement and they request that the present matter

may be referred to Lok Adalat.

Accordingly, the present matter be listed before the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 09.3.2019.

Parties are directed to appear before the Lok Adalat on the said date.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA (SW), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi be also informed accordingly.

Further, the present matter be put up for appearance of parties before this Court on 09.4.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.1.2019