

17.09.2019

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Anoop Gahlot, counsel for R-1 & R-2.

Sh. M.P. Shahi, counsel for R-3 insurance company.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he is supplying advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW- Dhirender to Ld counsel for R-3 insurance company.

Ld counsel for the petitioner also requests for an adjournment as the said PW is not in a position to attend the court today due to ill-health.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for evidence of PW - Dhirender and entire remaining PE on 18.02.2020, as requested.

Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioners.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
17.09.2019