

15 MACT 734/18  
DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

12.01.2021

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, Ld counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Anup Kumar, Ld counsel for R-1 and R-2 along with R-2.  
Sh. M.P. Shahi, Ld counsel for R-3 / insurance company.

Copy of death certificate of R-1 has been filed on record as per which he expired on 03.07.2020. Let particulars of his LRs be supplied to the counsel for petitioner within a week. Petitioner is at liberty to move appropriate application for bringing such LRs on record.

Matter is contested and fixed for evidence. In view of various Office Orders issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the Ld. District and Sessions Judge (HQ) and the Ld. District and Session Judge (S-W), the same be adjourned and put up for **PE / FP on 03.08.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi / 12.01.2021