

MACT No. 734/18

DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

18.01.2022

Hearing conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Mr. Roshan Lal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Deepak Acharya, Ld. Counsel for LR's of R1 and for R2.

Counsel for the insurance company has recently expired.
Details of LR's of R1 be provided to the counsel for the petitioner within 2 weeks.

Issue court notice to the Nodal Officer of the insurance company by E-mail for the NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings/PE on **12.04.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /18.01.2022