

MACT734/18

DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

11.05.2023

Present: Sh.K.K.Dubey- Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir – Ld. counsel of the insurance
company.

None for R2.

Mr. Gyanendra Rana- Patwari in SDM Office Punjabi
Bagh. He submits that he is filing report regarding LR of deceased
with annexure.

Be put up for further proceedings on **14.09.2023**.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.05.2023**