

31

MACT 734/18

DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

14.09.2023

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Himanshu Gambhir-Ld. Counsel for the insurance
company.
None for R1.

It is stated by Ld. counsel for petitioner that R1 is no more and report regarding LR of deceased has already been filed.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for further proceedings on 15.02.2024.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.09.2023