

DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

02.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Shri Roshan Lal for injured.
Advocate Sh. Deepak Acharya for LR's of R1/ Late Himanshu Aggarwal.
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

Heard. File perused.

Issues have been settled on 22.01.2019 after completion of pleadings whereas application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC has been filed on last date for impleading Smt. Ashwinder Kaur, wife/legal of R1/Late Himanshu Aggarwal driver of alleged vehicle No. HR-26-AW2971 who is stated to have expired on 21.06.2020.

Application being unopposed is allowed.

Amended memo of parties impleading Smt. Ashwinder Kaur as LR of R1/Late Himanshu Aggarwal be filed on next date.

Application under Order I Rule 10 CPC dated 28.07.2022 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Put up on **11.07.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.05.2024