

11.07.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey for injured.  
**Advocate** Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/HDFC  
Ergo General Insurance Co.

It is submitted that matter may be referred for disposal through Lok Adalat.

Be listed on **05.09.2024** for recording statement of parties in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/11.07.2024