

05.09.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey for injured has joined through VC.
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.

It is submitted that settlement could not be effected between parties.

Put up on 07.11.2024 for further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/05.09.2024