

MACT 734/18

DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

18.12.2025

Present: Sh. K.K.Dubey, ld counsel for claimant.
Sh Himanshu, ld counsel for insurance company.

Parties are seeking time to settle the matter.

List on **08.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.12.2025