

1 MACT 734/18
DHIRENDER Vs. HIMANSHU AGGARWAL AND ORS.

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. K. K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for respondents.

Record perused.

Matter was referred to National Lok Adalat.

However, same has not been settled.

In view of the same, put up for RE on the NDOH
i.e 28.07.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.06.2026

At 11:45 AM

At this stage, Sh. Rishi Prakash, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company has appeared. He is apprised about the NDOH.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.06.2026